
P1

 

   

TS-53
PART #:DPEC005964

DATE: 09-20-2019
REVISED: 11-30-2023

36-6023 10” PORTABLE TABLE SAW



P2

 

   

TS-53
PART #:DPEC005964

DATE: 09-20-2019
REVISED: 11-30-2023

36-6023 10” PORTABLE TABLE SAW

L
330



P3

 

   

TS-53
PART #:DPEC005964

DATE: 09-20-2019
REVISED: 11-30-2023

36-6023 10” PORTABLE TABLE SAW



REPLACEMENT PARTS

TS-53
Part #: DPEC005636

Date: 09-20-2019
Revised: 11-30-2023

2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

P4

***= Item is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local 
hardware or home improvement store. Colors may vary.

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY

2	 DPEC007341	 Spring Holder	 1
3	 DPEC007570	 Riving knife holder	 1
4	 DPEC007571	 Riving knife cover plate	 1
5	 DPEC003454	 Set Screw M6 X 10	 3
6	 DPEC007572	 Special hex head screw	 1
7	 DPEC007573	 Release handle	 1
8	 DPEC005959	 Shoulder Screw	 3
9	 DPEC004271	 Compression Spring	 1
10	 DPEC007342	 Pressure Plate	 1
11	 DPEC004357	 ***Lock Nut M8	 1
12	 DPEC007063	 Riving Knife	 1
13	 DPEC004361	 ***Hex Head Bolt M5 X 20 	 2
14	 DPEC007364	 Riving Knife Assembly	 1
15	 DPEC005960	 Fence Assembly	 1
16	 DPEC005961	 Fence	 1
17	 DPEC005962	 Fence Front Holder	 1
18	 DPEC005963	 Fence Rear Holder	 1
19	 DPEC005943	 Fence Hook Plate	 2
20	 DPEC005944	 Straight Pin	 2
21	 DPEC005945	 Fence Hook Plate Spring	 2
22	 DPEC005946	 Fence Front Position Plate	 1
23	 DPEC005947	 Fence Rear Position Plate	 1
24	 DPEC005948	 ***Round Head Phillips Screw M4x6	 8
25	 DPEC005949	 Fence Front Reinforcement Plate	 1
26	 DPEC005950	 Fence Rear Reinforcement Plate	 1
27	 DPEC005951	 ***Phillips Self Tapping Screw M5x12	 4
28	 DPEC005952	 ***Torx Self-Tapping Screw M5x22L	 4
29	 DPEC004820	 Steel Ball D6	 2
30	 DPEC005953	 Steel Ball Spring	 2
31	 DPEC005954	 Fence Steel Ball Press Plate	 2
32	 DPEC005955	 ***Flat Head Tapping Screw M3x6	 2
33	 DPEC005956	 Self-Tapping Screw M4x12L	 2
34	 DPEC005957	 Fence Lower Guided Board	 1
35	 DPEC007451	 ***Machine screw M4x12L	 4
36	 DPEC005937	 Fence Front Connect Rod	 1
37	 DPEC005938	 Fence rear connect rod	 1
38	 DPEC005939	 Push Stick Locating Pin	 1
39	 DPEC005940	 ***Flat Head Machine Screw M4x8L	 2
40	 DPEC005941	 Pusch Stick Holder	 1
41	 DPEC005885	 ***Sheet Metal screw M4 X 8L	 1
42	 DPEC005942	 **Torx Self-Tapping Screw M4x16	 2
43	 DPEC003643	 Push Stick	 1
44	 DPEC005712	 Miter gauge Assy.	 1
45	 DPEC003587	 Speeder Nut 	 1
46	 DPEC007574	 Miter gauge locking handle	 1
47	 DPEC003582	 ***Plastic Flat Washer D6 X D16 X 1t 	 2
48	 DPEC007575	 Miter gauge main housing	 1
49	 DPEC003586	 Miter Gage Angle Pointer 	 1
50	 DPEC007576	 Rail rod	 1
51	 DPEC007445	 Miter gauge locating pin	 1
53	 DPEC003497	 Phillips Screw Self Tapping M4 X 8 	 1
55	 DPEC005713	 Blade guard Assy.	 1
56	 DPEC005714	 Frame	 1
57	 DPEC005715	 Frame tab	 1
58	 DPEC005716	 Pan head shoulder screw	 1
59	 DPEC005717	 Pan head shoulder screw	 3
60	 DPEC005718	 Lock Pin	 1
61	 DPEC005719	 Lock Pin	 1
62	 DPEC005720	 Lock Pin	 1

63	 DPEC005721	 Lock Pin	 1
64	 DPEC003594	 Left Guard Warning Label 	 1
65	 DPEC003595	 Right Guard Warning Label	 1
66	 DPEC003597	 Small Guard Warning Label	 1
67	 DPEC005724	 Convolute Spring	 1
68	 DPEC005725	 Guard Spring	 1
69	 DPEC005726	 ***Plastic flat washer	 1
70	 DPEC005727	 Fixed Spring	 2
71	 DPEC005728	 Left blade guard	 1
72	 DPEC005729	 Blade guard sleeve	 1
72	 DPEC005729	 Blade guard sleeve	 1
73	 DPEC005730	 Right blade guard	 1
74	 DPEC005731	 Set Screw	 1
75	 DPEC003596	 LOGO Label	 1
76	 DPEC005732	 Anti-kick pawls Assy.	 1
77	 DPEC004409	 Anti Kick Pawls Warning Label	 2
78	 DPEC006219	 Anti-kick pawl (left)	 1
79	 DPEC007476	 Anti-kick pawl (right)	 1
80	 DPEC006209	 Fix shaft	 1
81	 DPEC006210	 Compression spring	 1
82	 DPEC006211	 Dual convolute spring	 1
83	 DPEC007477	 fixinging plate (left)	 1
84	 DPEC007478	 fixinging plate (right)	 1
85	 DPEC003024	 ***Phillips Round Head M4 X 8 	 1
86	 DPEC006137	 Spring pin	 1
87	 DPEC006024	 C-ring	 2
88	 DPEC004055	 E-Ring E4	 1
89	 DPEC005660	 Wheel handle	 1
90	 DPEC005662	 Hang tag	 1
91	 DPEC003469	 ***Flat Washer D8.2 X D16 X 1.5t	 1
92	 DPEC005733	 Lock nut	 1
93	 DPEC003640	 Hand Wheel Shoulder Screw M6	 1
94	 DPEC004407	 Hand Wheel Handle	 1
95	 DPEC005680	 Shaft	 1
96	 DPEC003409	 Spring Pin 	 1
97	 DPEC003477	 ***Phillips Head Screw M5 X 8	 1
98	 DPEC005734	 Angle indicator	 1
99	 DPEC003617	 ***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 15	 1
99	 DPEC003617	 ***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 15	 4
99	 DPEC003617	 ***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 15	 4
99	 DPEC003617	 ***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 15	 2
100	 DPEC003473	 ***Flat Washer D6 X D12 X 1t	 1
101	 DPEC005659	 Bevel locking lever	 1
102	 DPEC003471	 Special Hex Screw  M10 X 25	 1
103	 DPEC003474	 ***Flat Washer D10.5 X 32 X 1.5t 	 1
104	 DPEC003475	 ***Flat Washer D10.5 X 32 X 1t 	 1
105	 DPEC005735	 O-ring	 2
106	 DPEC003410	 ***Washer Flat D8.2 X D20 X 1t	 1
107	 DPEC003411	 Key SQ  3 X 3 X 8MM	 2
108	 DPEC003412	 Bevel Gear 	 2
109	 DPEC003413	 ***Washer Flat D8.2 X D16 X 1t	 4
110	 DPEC003414	 ***Hex Socket Screw M4 X 12 	 2
111	 DPEC003415	 ***Washer Flat D4 X D16 X 2t	 1
112	 DPEC003416	 Rod Supporting 	 1
113	 DPEC003418	 ***Conical Washer D8 X D16 X 0.8t	 1
114	 DPEC005684	 Lifting rod	 1
115	 DPEC003420	 ***Washer Flat D5 X D16 X 1.5t	 1
116	 DPEC003421	 ***Pan Head Hex Screw M5 X 12 	 1
117	 DPEC003422	 Sliding Rod Front 12L15 	 1



REPLACEMENT PARTS

2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

P5

***= Item is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local 
hardware or home improvement store. Colors may vary.

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY

118	 DPEC003423	 Sliding Rod Rear 12L15 	 1
119	 DPEC003424	 ***Philips Round Head M5 X 25 	 3
120	 DPEC007577	  ***hex socket tapping screw M5x15	 2
121	 DPEC005634	 Dust chute guard	 1
122	 DPEC002171	 External Tooth Washer M6	 4
123	 DPEC003429	 ***Self Tapping Screw M6X12 	 4
123	 DPEC003429	 ***Self Tapping Screw M6X12 	 8
124	 DPEC003428	 Spring Pin D4 X 10mm	 4
125	 DPEC005651	 Dust Chute	 1
126	 DPEC005738	 ***Hex socket head screw M5x12	 2
127	 DPEC007577	 ***hex socket tapping screw M5x12	 4
127	 DPEC007577	 ***hex socket tapping screw M5x12	 6
128	 DPEC005681	 Dust chute cover	 1
129	 DPEC005739	 Stop plate	 1
130	 DPEC005740	 ***Flat washer	 3
131	 DPEC005741	 ***Torx tapping screw M3.5x9.5 T15	 3
132	 DPEC005742	 Shaft Assy.	 1
133	 DPEC003441	 Inner Blade Flange SPCC 	 1
134	 DPEC003440	 Shaft SNCM220 	 1
135	 DPEC003442	 Bearing Cover 	 1
136	 DPEC003444	 ***Torx Screw M5 X 8 	 2
137	 DPEC003448	 Gasket ASTM F104-93 	 1
138	 DPEC003443	 Ball Bearing 	 1
139	 DPEC003445	 Spacer Ring D17 X D24 X 2t	 1
140	 DPEC003446	 Drive Gear 	 1
141	 DPEC004858	 C-Ring S-17	 1
142	 DPEC003439	 Needle Bearing BK1010	 1
143	 DPEC005382	 Wind Ring	 1
144	 DPEC005390	 ***Torx Screw M5 X 35	 4
145	 DPEC005661	 Motor housing Assy.	 1
146	 DPEC005791	 ***Phillips Head Screw M5 X 65	 2
147	 DPEC007578	 Stator Assy.	 1
148	 DPEC003452	 Brush Cap	 2
149	 DPEC003451	 Brush FP-44S2 17 X 17 X 7	 2
150	 DPEC003450	 Brush Holder	 2
151	 DPEC005386	 Motor House	 1
152	 DPEC006980	 Fixed screw	 2
153	 DPEC003565	 Cable Clamp	 1
154	 DPEC004276	 Blade Nut	 1
155	 DPEC004639	 Blade Flange	 1
156	 DPEC003449	 ***Torx Screw M5 X 12	 3
160	 DPEC005743	 Motor Base	 1
161	 DPEC004352	 O ring	 1
162	 DPEC003463	 Motor Base Dust Cover	 1
163	 DPEC003464	 ***Phillips Head Screw M5 X 10 	 2
163	 DPEC003464	 ***Phillips Head Screw M5 X 10 	 4
164	 DPEC005656-KB	 Armature Bearing Assy.	 1
165	 DPEC003436	 Front Support Plate Assembly	 1
166	 DPEC004345	 Support Plate	 1
167	 DPEC004350	 Front Swivel Plate	 1
168	 DPEC004347	 Front Compress Plate	 1
169	 DPEC004348	 Rear Compress Plate	 1
170	 DPEC004349	 Rivet	 2
170	 DPEC004349	 Rivet	 2
171	 DPEC003438	 ***Flat Washer D4.1 X 7.5 X 1.2t	 2
171	 DPEC003438	 ***Flat Washer D4.1 X 7.5 X 1.2t	 2
172	 DPEC005682	 Rear support plate Assy.	 1
173	 DPEC007579	 Rear support plate	 1
174	 DPEC004346	 Rear Swivel Plate	 1
175	 DPEC004347	 Front Compress Plate	 1

176	 DPEC004348	 Rear Compress Plate	 1
177	 DPEC005683	 Table	 1
178	 DPEC005908	 Scale Ruler (For Aluminium Rail)	 1
179	 DPEC005909	 Scale Ruler (For Sliding Rail)	 1
180	 DPEC005910	 Front Aluminium Rail	 1
181	 DPEC005911	 Front Sliding Rail	 1
182	 DPEC005172	 Slide Pointer	 1
183	 DPEC005747	 ***Flat head screw M4x7	 1
184	 DPEC005912	 Tabs on Slide Rail	 2
184	 DPEC005912	 Tabs on Slide Rail	 2
185	 DPEC005913	 ***Flat Washer	 3
185	 DPEC005913	 ***Flat Washer	 3
186	 DPEC005171	 ***Square Nut M5	 3
186	 DPEC005171	 ***Square Nut M5	 3
187	 DPEC005914	 ***Cross Triangle Screw M5x16	 4
188	 DPEC003472	 ***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 10	 4
188	 DPEC003472	 ***Phillips Head Screw M6 X 10	 4
189	 DPEC005652	 Pointer	 1
190	 DPEC003497	 ***Phillips Screw Tapping M4 X 8	 1
191	 DPEC003434	 ***Hex Tapping Screw M6 X 16	 4
192	 DPEC005750	 Shaft base	 2
193	 DPEC007577	 ***hex socket tapping screw M5x12	 2
194	 DPEC005737	 Rear aluminium rail	 1
195	 DPEC005915	 Rear sliding rail	 1
196	 DPEC005753	 Left extension wing	 1
197	 DPEC005676	 ***Pan head Phillips screw M4x16	 4
198	 DPEC005675	 Supporting pad	 2
199	 DPEC005105	 Kep Nut M4	 4
200	 DPEC004374	 ***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t	 4
200	 DPEC004374	 ***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t	 4
200	 DPEC004374	 ***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t	 4
201	 DPEC005679	 ***Lock nut M6	 4
201	 DPEC005679	 ***Lock nut M6	 4
202	 DPEC005916	 Extension wing	 1
203	 DPEC005678	 Fixed rod handle	 1
205	 DPEC003513	 Mandrel Press Buckle	 2
206	 DPEC003512	 Fixed Rod Press Buckle	 1
207	 DPEC005668	 Rear push rod	 1
208	 DPEC003526	 Compression Spring	 2
209	 DPEC005653	 Front push rod	 1
210	 DPEC003510	 Cam	 1
211	 DPEC003527	 Special Hex Cap Nut M6	 2
212	 DPEC001304	 ***Hex Nut M6	 2
213	 DPEC003396	 ***Flat Washer D8 X D16 X 1T	 1
214	 DPEC003511	 Spring Pin D3 X 28	 1
215	 DPEC002216	 E-Ring E7	 1
216	 DPEC005917	 Rack & Pinion holder	 2
217	 DPEC005918	 Spring holder	 2
218	 DPEC005919	 Compression spring	 2
219	 DPEC005920	 ***Flat washer 10x22x2	 2
220	 DPEC005921	 E-ring	 2
221	 DPEC005922	 Fixed reinforcement plate	 2
222	 DPEC005923	 Rack & Pinion	 2
223	 DPEC005924	 Stopper	 2
224	 DPEC005925	 ***Hex socket screw M4x5	 4
225	 DPEC005926	 Spring pin	 2
226	 DPEC005927	 Rack & Pinion shaft	 1
227	 DPEC003380	 ***Lock Nut M8	 1
228	 DPEC005928	 Rack & pinion knob	 1
229	 DPEC007580	 ***hex socket screw M6x25	 1

TS-53
Part #: DPEC005636

Date: 09-20-2019
Revised: 11-30-2023



REPLACEMENT PARTS

2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY

230	 DPEC005930	 Throat plate Assy.	 1
231	 DPEC005931	 Wear plate (left)	 1
232	 DPEC005932	 Wear plate (right)	 1
233	 DPEC007581	 Throat plate	 1
234	 DPEC007582	 ***Phillips tapping screw M4x10	 4
235	 DPEC007583	 ***Flat head Phillips screw M3x10	 2
236	 DPEC005762	 ***Lock nut M3	 8
236	 DPEC005762	 ***Lock nut M3	 2
237	 DPEC007584	 Throat plate hook plate	 1
238	 DPEC006238	 ***Flat washer D3.2xD6x1	 2
239	 DPEC005763	 Switch trigger	 1
240	 DPEC005673	 Switch	 1
241	 DPEC005764	 Switch holder (front)	 1
242	 DPEC005765	 Switch holder (rear)	 1
243	 DPEC005766	 Phillips self tapping screw M4x16	 4
244	 DPEC005767	 Switch torsion spring	 1
245	 DPEC005768	 Shaft	 1
246	 DPEC003565	 Cable Clamp	 2
247	 DPEC005769	 ***Hex socket head screw M5x10	 2
248	 DPEC005770	 Logo label	 1
249	 DPEC005771	 Bevel scale label	 1
250	 DPEC005772	 Front panel Assy.	 1
251	 DPEC005773	 Angle stopper	 2
252	 DPEC005774	 ***Round head torx screw M6x48	 8
253	 DPEC005775	 Round head torx screw	 4
254	 DPEC005776	 Rear stand foot pad	 4
255	 DPEC005679	 ***Lock nut M6	 8
256	 DPEC005933	 Cabinet	 1
257	 DPEC003541	 Buffer Pad 	 4
258	 DPEC003567	 Wire Clamp 3/8” 	 2
259	 DPEC003562	 ***Tapping Screw M5 X 12 	 9
260	 DPEC005779	 Power cord hook	 1
261	 DPEC003478	 Miter Gage Fixed Base 	 1
262	 DPEC004405	 ***Carriage Screw M8 X 30 1.2T	 1
263	 DPEC004299	 Quick Nut	 1
264	 DPEC004297	 ***Plastic Washer 25x7x3	 1
265	 DPEC003571	 Box End Wrench	 1
266	 DPEC005136	 Open Ended Blade Wrench	 1
267	 DPEC003573	 ***Wing Nut M8	 1
268	 DPEC005781	 Guard assembly fixed base	 1
269	 DPEC005782	 Guard assembly support base	 1
270	 DPEC003566	 Cable 	 1
271	 DPEC005934	 Cabinet fixed holder	 2
272	 DPEC005935	 ***torx screw M8x70	 4
273	 DPEC003431	 Blade 10” 28T 	 1
274	 DPEC005936	 Upper stand tube	 1
275	 DPEC005788	 ***Phillips machine screw M6x15	 4
276	 DPEC003570	 ***Carriage Screw M8 X 35	 4
277	 DPEC003380	 ***Lock Nut M8	 4
277	 DPEC003380	 ***Lock Nut M8	 12
278	 DPEC003579	 Spacer	 8
279	 DPEC003578	 ***Carriage Screw M8 X 75	 8
280	 DPEC005789	 Left support rod Assy.	 1
281	 DPEC005888	 Right support rod Assy.	 1
283	 DPEC003635	 Flat Tube Cap 	 8
284	 DPEC005890	 Hex bolt	 2
285	 DPEC003374	 Stand Foot Pad 	 4
286	 DPEC003619	 ***Hex Socket Screw M6 X 16 	 2
287	 DPEC006984	 ***Self-locking nut M6	 2
287	 DPEC006984	 ***Self-locking nut M6	 1

288	 DPEC005793	 Support rod connect tube	 1
289	 DPEC005891	 ***Pan head hex socket screw M6x40	 2
290	 DPEC005892	 Stand Assy.	 1
291	 DPEC005893	 Fixed cross rod Assy.	 1
292	 DPEC003384	 ***Flat Washer D13 X D28 X 2.8t 	 2
293	 DPEC003382	 Wheel 8” (Delta Blue)	 2
294	 DPEC005894	 Wheel stand Assy.	 1
295	 DPEC005895	 Stand press plate	 1
296	 DPEC005896	 ***Flat washer 8x16x2.5	 2
297	 DPEC005897	 ***hex socket screw M8x47	 2
298	 DPEC005898	 ***Flat washer 8x16x1.5	 1
299	 DPEC005899	 Stand torsion spring	 1
300	 DPEC005900	 Stand Pedal label	 1
301	 DPEC005901	 Stand Pedal	 1
302	 DPEC003616	 Handle	 2
303	 DPEC003632	 ***Hex Socket Screw M6 X 15	 1
304	 DPEC005902	 ***Flat washer 8x16x0.5	 1
305	 DPEC005903	 Power cord label	 1
306	 DPEC005904	 Stand hardware pack	 1
307	 DPEC003616	 Handle	 2
308	 DPEC005905	 Support arms Assy.	 1
309	 DPEC005667	 Dust Proof fabric ( small)	 1
310	 DPEC005663	 ***Cross tapping screw M4x8	 3
310	 DPEC005663	 ***Cross tapping screw M4x8	 11
311	 DPEC004301	 ***Wavy Washer 10x14x0.3	 1
312	 DPEC005785	 Compress plate	 1
313	 DPEC005786	 Dust proof fabric   	 1
314	 DPEC005906	 Tabs on slide rail	 1
314	 DPEC005906	 Tabs on slide rail	 1
315	 DPEC005664	 Warning label	 1
316	 DPEC007585	 Miter gauge locking handle cap	 1
317	 DPEC005907	 ***Flat washer 4x10x0.8	 1
318	 DPEC004374	 ***Flat Washer D8 X D16 x 1t	 1
319	 DPEC005669	 ***Round head Phillips screw M3x36	 8
320	 DPEC005784	 ***Flat washer 3.2x6x1	 16
321	 DPEC005665	 ***Flat washer 6.5x12x0.8	 16
322	 DPEC004306	 Philips Hex Wrench 4 mm	 1
323	 DPEC003634	 ***Flat Washer D8 X D25 X 3t	 2
324	 DPEC005967	 Guide wheel shoulder screw	 4
324	 DPEC005967	 Guide wheel shoulder screw	 5
325	 DPEC005968	 Guide wheel (front)	 4
326	 DPEC005969	 ***Flat washer 5x12x1	 4
326	 DPEC005969	 ***Flat washer 5x12x1	 5
327	 DPEC003331	 ***Lock Nut M5 	 4
327	 DPEC003331	 ***Lock Nut M5 	 5
328	 DPEC007586	 Miter gauge label	 1
329	 DPEC005970	 Guide wheel (rear)	 5
330	 Motor Assy		  1

P6

***= Item is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local 
hardware or home improvement store. Colors may vary.

TS-53
Part #: DPEC005636

Date: 09-20-2019
Revised: 11-30-2023


	36-6023 Drawings 11.30.2023.pdf
	36-6023 parts table 11.30.2023.pdf

